| EV 788767575 US prm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | | 05-25-2006 | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| RECORDATION FO | ORM COVER S. | 103245667 | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | se record the attached | documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| • 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jarrett Dumond Hong Yee Low Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✔ No | Name: <u>Agency for</u> Internal Address | 33 | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 05/10/2006; ✓ Assignment ✓ Security Agreement | Street Address: | 20 Biopolis Way, #07-01 | |
| Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | State: Country: <u>Singapor</u> Additional name(s | reZip: <u>138668</u>) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): Image: This A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: This HLE333 00000070 11436833 21 40.00 DF Additional numbers at | B. Patent No | g filed together with a new application. .(s)]No | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number involved: <u>1</u> | of applications and patents | |
| Name: <u>Kelly K. Kordzik, Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C.</u> | Authorized f | CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> to be charged by credit card to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: <u>P.O. Box 50784</u> | ✓ Enclosed None require | ed (government interest not affecting title) | |
| City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip:75201 | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | |
| Phone Number: <u>512-370-2851</u> Fax Number: <u>512-370-2850</u> Email Address: | | count Number <u>23-2426</u> I User Name <u>Kelly Kordzik</u> | |
| 9. Signature: | | May 16,2006 Date | |
| Kelly K. Kordzik Name of Person Signing | | tal number of pages including cover 3 | |

۰,

۰.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

- (

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Jarrett DUMOND and Hong Yee LOW</u>, have invented AN IMPRINT LITHOGRAPHIC METHOD FOR MAKING A POLYMERIC STRUCTURE for which application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology And Research, whose full post office address is 20 Biopolis Way, #07-01, Centros, Singapore 138668, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Jarrett DUMOND and Hong Yee LOW</u>, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto <u>Agency for Science</u>. Technology And Research the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>Agency for Science</u>. Technology And Research, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, <u>Jarrett DUMOND and Hong Yee LOW</u>, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of <u>Agency for Science</u>, <u>Technology And Research</u>.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, <u>Jarrett DUMOND and Hong Yee LOW</u>, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

WITNESS my hand at _____, this ____ day of ____, 2006.

Jarrett DUMOND

WITNESS my hand at ______

this <u>10</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2006.

PATENT REEL: 017916 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Jarrett DUMOND and Hong Yee LOW</u>, have invented AN IMPRINT LITHOGRAPHIC METHOD FOR MAKING A POLYMERIC STRUCTURE for which application for a patent is about to be filed in the United States;

AND WHEREAS, Agency for Science, Technology And Research, whose full post office address is 20 Biopolis Way, #07-01, Centros, Singapore 138668, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <u>Jarrett DUMOND and Hong Yee LOW</u>, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto <u>Agency for Science</u>, <u>Technology And Research</u> the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said application, the declaration for which is being signed concurrently herewith; said invention, said application, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>Agency for Science</u>, <u>Technology And Research</u>, for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We, <u>Jarrett DUMOND and Hong Yee LOW</u>, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of <u>Agency for Science</u>, <u>Technology And Research</u>.

The serial number and filing date of the said application not yet having been assigned, we, <u>Jarrett DUMOND and Hong Yee LOW</u>, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

| WITNESS my hand at <u>IMRE</u> | , this 10th day of May, 2006. |
|--------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | 0 |
| | |
| | James S. Juman |

Jarrett DUMOND /

| WITNESS my hand at | , this | day of | , 2006. |
|--------------------|--------|--------|---------|
|--------------------|--------|--------|---------|

Hong Yee LOW

PATENT REEL: 017916 FRAME: 0858

RECORDED: 05/18/2006